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- STATE OF KANSAS
» .STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION .
Give AL’ Ipformation Completely
Muko Required Afdarit | WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report tot .
Conservation Divition .

State Corporation .
$00 Disting Building ___Barber ____ County. Sec.24_ Twp3% _ Rgel2 @ (W)
Location as “NE/CNWXSWY", i
— ) LemOm %m?fmmmﬁﬁﬁl%nm.
| I Lease Name Humphrey B #1 _ Well No.__ L
: ! Office Addressmcmwr_hm
—-— [~ — "} "7~ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry/}l}e) Dry Hole
) I | Date well completed 1o

ll ll Application for plugging fled 6/ 2/55 16
] 7 Application for plugging approved 6/2/55 19
| | Plugging commenced. 6/ 3[ 55 10
: : Plugging completed 6/3/55 19

______ — —[="" Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation .._Dry Hole

If a producing well is abandoned, date.of last production 19
. - Was permission obtained from the Comnservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate well correctly on nbhove

Section Plat menced? JA_IQS
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of thiswell___ Mo Ao Rives
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_ 5400  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ™ sSiZE PUT N PULLED OUT
8 5/8 | 305 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in troducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
.. feet for each plug set.

PLUGGING RECORD
Filled with mud to 300' and set first plug, using 1/3 sack hulls
20 sacks cement through drill pipe. Filled with heavy mud to
35" and set second plua, using 1/3 sack hulls and 10 sacks cement,

(If nddiﬂnna] description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet )

Name of Pluggmg Contmctor___I::ans_E:.a_Eemlem Ince
Address Rox 633, R_sse]_l_,__lgan_s_a_s_

STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF RUSSELL , 88,

(employes of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me

( Siguature)
(Address)
SuascrisED AND SworN TO before me this__ 2204 day of ___JUNG. _ 19_9%
My commission expir 13057 _ _ 1? ., NotoryPubli.
Tre iy 5 m
7 7 s BEALL ‘:~_'? W7~




P IS o657 -cofR-com

F -

v -

‘Company: Aurora Gasoline Company

Contrirrans Era Petroleum, Ince
Humphrey #1

Total Depth: 5400%

Comm: 5/8/55
Comps 6/3/55

Casing:
8 5/8" @ 305
FORMAT ION
Red Bed
Red Bed & Shale

Red Bed &Shale
Shale & Shells

Salt
Anhydrite
Shale
Anhydrite & Salt
Shale & Lime
Lime

Lime & Shale
Shale & Sand
Shale & Lime
Lime

Shale

Sand

Sand & Shale
Lime :

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

SE SE NE 24=34w]l2)
Barber County, Kansas

Cement:
200 sacks of Monarch
DEPTH

605

980
1000
1260
1425
1485
1600
1740
1990
2110
4030
4180
4275
5166
5180
5253
5369
5400

I hereby certify that the aboveinformation is true and correct to the

best of my knowledge,

(Al 47, gl

Subscribed and sworn to before me’'khis 22nd day of June, 1955.

My commission expires: 1=-30=57

No%y Pubécé
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